

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS RELEASE CONTACT: Kim Comerzan,
Health Officer/Director : 734-240-7804

MONROE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Limited Public Access to Monroe County Health Department

Monroe, MI, March 18, 2020 –Beginning Thursday, March 19, 2020 at 8 A.M., the Monroe County Health Department (MCHD) Building, located at 2353 S. Custer Road, Monroe, MI, 48161, will be restricted to the public in response to the Coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak.

“The Monroe County Health Department and its Staff continue to be first responders during this unprecedented public health emergency,” said Ms. Kim Comerzan, Health Officer at the Monroe County Health Department. “We also want to do our part for the safety of both our staff and the public by encouraging and practicing social distancing. Restricting public access to our building can help achieve this goal,” she added. “In emergency and case by case situations, exceptions will be made for the health and well-being of the residents of Monroe County,” Ms. Comerzan added.

For more information about the limited access or if you are in need of immediate services, please call 734-240-7800.

The Monroe County Health Department continues to operate the COVID-19 hotline.

The hotline number is 734-243-8600

Monday-Friday, 8:30 A.M.-4:30 P.M.

The MCHD continues to encourage the public to gather information on COVID-19 from reliable sources.

Reputable resources for COVID-19 updates can be found at:
www.michigan.gov/coronavirus and www.cdc.gov/COVID19.

Michigan Department of Health and Human Services hotline number:
1-888-535-6136